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No. 138, S.] [Published August 12, 1959.
CHAPTER 265

AN ACT to amend 313.15 (3) of the statutes, relating to allowances to
minor children out of the estate of deceased father.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

313.15 (8) of the statutes is amended to read:

313.15 (3) The minor children shall be allowed all their articles of
apparel and ornaments and if their father died intestate, leaving no
widow, his household furniture, wearing apparel and ornaments, not ex-
ceeding in value * * * $1,000, and other personal property to be selected
by their guardian or by the county judge for them, not exceeding in value
* % % £100. When a person * * * dies, either testate or intestate, leaving
a child or children under * * * 21 years of age, * * * before the settlement
of the estate,the court may order an allowance * * * for the necessary
maintenance of such children, until they * * * reach a specified age, but
not beyond their twenty-first birthdays. The allowance may be charged
by the court to either the personal estate * * * or the real estate, or both,
as may be equitable.

Approved July 31, 1959.
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